PUBLIC NOTICE TOWNSHIP OF MONTVILLE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS DISTRICT NO. 3, PINE BROOK

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the legal voters of the Township of Montville, Fire District No. 3, in the County of Morris, State of New Jersey that the Annual Fire District Election of the Board of Fire Commissioners to approve the year 2015 Fire District Budget and to elect one (1) Fire Commissioner for a full three year term will be held at Fire Headquarters at 47 Bloomfield Avenue, Pine Brook, New Jersey on February 21, 2015 between the hours of 2:00 PM and 9:00 PM, or until all legal voters have had an opportunity to cast their ballots.

Revenues to be Raised by Taxation	\$540,000	
Revenues to offset Appropriations	\$100,000	
Interest Income	\$ 1,200	
TOTAL REVENUES		\$641,200
Budgeted Appropriations:		
Administration Expenses	\$ 58,996	
Operating Expenses	\$350,443	
Capital Improvements	\$ 95,000	
Fire Prevention Bureau	\$100,000	
Debt Service	\$ 36,791	
TOTAL GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS		\$641,200

By order of the Board of Fire Commissioners, District No. 3, Montville Township, Pine Brook, New Jersey 07058.

Edward Rosenbergen Sr., District Clerk Board of Fire Commissioners District No. 3, Pine Brook Montville Township, New Jersey